Details regarding the remaining contractual maturities of significant financial liabilities :

Trade Payables
Carrying Value 10.07 240.25
Maturity within 1 year 10.07 240.25
Maturity beyond 1 year and within 5 years -   -
Maturity beyond 5 years -   -

Other Financial Liabilities
Carrying Value 195.23 205.56
Maturity within 1 year 41.55 41.98
Maturity beyond 1 year and within 5 years -   -
Maturity beyond 5 years 153.68 163.58

Borrowings
Carrying Value -   -
Maturity within 1 year -   -
Maturity beyond 1 year and within 5 years -   -
Maturity beyond 5 years -   -

26 Interest Rate Risk
Sensitivity of Company's profitability related to change in rate of Borrowings by 100 basis points

Increase / Decrease in 100 bps -   -

27 Movements in Deferred Tax Assets /( Liabilities)
Recognised in

Balance as at Other Balance as at
1st April, 2024 Profit & Loss Comprehensive 31st March, 2025

Income

Deferred Tax Assets
on financial allowances on Property, Plant & Equipment 158.32 (23.49) -   134.83
Business Loss 247.70 (58.48) 189.22
Change in value of Investment -   -   2.28   2.28

406.02 (81.97) 2.28 326.33

Deferred Tax Liabilities
on change in Defined Benefit Plan -   -   47.50   47.50

-   -   47.50   47.50

Deferred Tax Assets ( Net ) 406.02 (81.97) (45.22) 278.83

28 Reconciliation of Effective Tax Rate
As at As at

31st March, 2025 31st March, 2024

Profit before Tax 145.84 (38.41)

Income Tax Expense at 26.00% (Previous Year - 27.82 %) 37.92 (10.69)
Impacts on

Exempt Income -   1.81
Deduction available in Taxes (277.05)   (20.51)
Other Items 366.32 76.15

Income Tax recognised in Profit and Loss 127.19 46.76

Particulars

Outstanding for following periods from due date of payment
Particulars

Outstanding for following periods from due date of payment

- 117 -

Notes to the Financial Statements

Note 25 (Continued) (` in Lakhs)

29 Details of Significant Changes in Key Financial Ratios
2024-25 2023-24 Change %

Current Asset 2792.96 3546.72
Current Liability 888.58 1129.54
Current Ratio 3.143   3.140   0.10

Debt -   -
Equity 8806.93 8614.36
Debt Equity Ratio -   -   -